SPOONER LAKE PROTECTION AND REHABILITATION DISTRICT
WwwWw.spoonerlakewi.com

SATURDAY, MARCH 2, 2024
Spooner Town Hall

N6124 Blooming Vale Road
Spooner, WI 54801

BOARD MEETING AGENDA

ROLL CALL

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF 11-04-2023
TREASURER’S REPORT

BUSINESS ITEM

1.

2
3.
4.
5

Update on Washburn County BOA Hearing 12/15/23 - Pat Inman & Nancy Hansen

Vote on 2024 Contracts for Navigation Channels and CLP Weed Treatment — Logan Ludwig
Discussion of possible Bylaw changes — Logan Ludwig

SLD Website Capabilities Discussion — Nancy Hansen & Logan Ludwig

CBCW Grant Status for 2024 — Nancy Hanson

ADJOURNMENT

COMMISSIONER COMMUNICATIONS

(A Commissioner may address the Board on informational items of business other than scheduled agenda items.)

PUBLIC COMMUNICATIONS

(Members of the public may address the Board on items of business other than scheduled agenda items.)

ADJOURNMENT


http://www.spoonerlakewi.com/

